
MATCH SCHEDULE ICC T20 WORLD CUP 2022 

DATE MATCH VENUE 

Sun 16 October, 15:00 (Local) SRI LANKA Vs NAMIBIA Kardinia Park, Geelong 

Sun 16 October, 19:00 (Local) UNITED ARAB EMIRATES Vs NETHERLANDS Kardinia Park, Geelong 

Mon 17 October, 15:00 (Local) WEST INDIES Vs SCOTLAND Bellerive Oval, Hobart 

Mon 17 October, 19:00 (Local) ZIMBABWE Vs IRELAND Bellerive Oval, Hobart 

Tue 18 October, 15:00 (Local) NAMIBIA Vs NETHERLANDS Kardinia Park, Geelong 

Tue 18 October, 19:00 (Local) SRI LANKA Vs UNITED ARAB EMIRATES Kardinia Park, Geelong 

Wed 19 October, 15:00 (Local) SCOTLAND Vs IRELAND Bellerive Oval, Hobart 

Wed 19 October, 19:00 (Local) WEST INDIES Vs ZIMBABWE Bellerive Oval, Hobart 

Thu 20 October, 15:00 (Local) NETHERLANDS Vs SRI LANKA Kardinia Park, Geelong 

Thu 20 October, 19.00 (Local) NAMIBIA Vs UNITED ARAB EMIRATES Kardinia Park, Geelong 

Fri 21 October, 15:00 (Local) IRELAND Vs WEST INDIES Bellerive Oval, Hobart 

Fri 21 October, 19:00 (Local) SCOTLAND Vs ZIMBABWE Bellerive Oval, Hobart 

Sat 22 October, 18.00 (Local) AUSTRALIA Vs NEWZEALAND SCG, Sydney 

Sat 22 October, 19:00 (Local) ENGLAND Vs AFGHANISTAN Perth Stadium 

Sun 23 October, 15:00 (Local) WINNER GROUP A Vs RUNNER UP GROUP B Bellerive Oval, Hobart 

Sun 23 October, 19:00 (Local) INDIA Vs PAKISTAN MCG, Melbourne 

Mon 24 October, 15:00 (Local) BANGLADESH Vs RUNNER UP GROUP A Bellerive Oval, Hobart 

Mon 24 October, 19:00 (Local) SOUTH AFRICA Vs WINNER GROUP B Bellerive Oval, Hobart 

Tue 25 October, 19:00 (Local) AUSTRALIA Vs WINNER GROUP A Perth Stadium 

Wed 26 October, 15:00 (Local) RUNNER UP GROUP B Vs ENGLAND MCG, Melbourne 

Wed 26 October, 19:00 (Local) NEW ZEALAND Vs AFGHANISTAN MCG, Melbourne 

Thu 27 October, 14:00 (Local) SOUTH AFRICA Vs BANGLADESH SCG, Sydney 

Thu 27 October, 18:00 (Local) RUNNER UP GROUP A Vs INDIA SCG, Sydney 

Thu 27 October, 19:00 (Local) PAKISTAN Vs WINNER GROUP B Perth Stadium 

Fri 28 October, 15:00 (Local) AFGHANISTAN Vs RUNNER UP GROUP B MCG, Melbourne 

Fri 28 October, 19:00 (Local) AUSTRALIA Vs ENGLAND MCG, Melbourne 

Sat 29 October, 19:00 (Local) NEW ZEALAND Vs WINNER GROUP A SCG, Sydney 

Sun 30 October, 13:00 (Local) BANGLADESH Vs WINNER GROUP B The Gabba, Brisbane 

Sun 30 October, 15:00 (Local) RUNNER UP GROUP A Vs PAKISTAN Perth Stadium 

Sun 30 October, 19:00 (Local) INDIA Vs SOUTH AFRICA Perth Stadium 



Mon 31 October, 18:00 (Local) AUSTRALIA Vs Runner Group B The Gabba, Brisbane 

Tue 01 November, 14:00 (Local) AFGHANISTAN Vs WINNER GROUP A The Gabba, Brisbane 

Tue 01 November, 18:00 (Local) ENGLAND Vs NEW ZEALAND The Gabba, Brisbane 

Wed 02 November, 14:30 (Local) WINNER GROUP B Vs RUNNER UP GROUP A Adelaide Oval, Adelaide 

Wed 02 November, 18:30 (Local) INDIA Vs BANGLADESH Adelaide Oval, Adelaide 

Thu 03 November, 19:00 (Local) PAKISTAN Vs SOUTH AFRICA SCG, Sydney 

Fri 04 November, 14:30 (Local) RUNNER UP GROUP B Vs NEW ZEALAND Adelaide Oval, Adelaide 

Fri 04 November, 18:30 (Local) AUSTRALIA Vs AFGHANISTAN Adelaide Oval, Adelaide 

Sat 05 November, 19:00 (Local) WINNER GROUP A Vs ENGLAND SCG, Sydney 

Sun 06 November, 10:30 (Local) SOUTH AFRICA Vs RUNNER UP GROUP A Adelaide Oval, Adelaide 

Sun 06 November, 14:30 (Local) PAKISTAN Vs BANGLADESH Adelaide Oval, Adelaide 

Sun 06 November, 19:00 (Local) WINNER GROUP B Vs INDIA MCG, Melbourne 

Wed 09 November, 19:00 (Local) SEMI FINAL - 1 SCG, Sydney 

Thu 10 November, 18:30 (Local) SEMI FINAL - 2 Adelaide Oval, Adelaide 

Sun 13 November, 19:00 (Local) FINAL MCG, Melbourne 

Source: ICC 


